TOWN OF BROOKLINE

T30 WasiTugeon Stivod, Theoalddes M tsarkmeedls 22441

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE FORM

INVOICE DATE; 05-Apr-24
Puschare Onley Numiber
T Gilbane Bullding Company [ 22009076 ]
7 Jackson Walkway
Providence Ri 02803 Vendor Nupber
1299
PAVMENT AMOUNT
supceT  $99,625 207.00 FuNg ORQANIZATION ACTIVITY, BRJECT
paLavce 362,017 208.54 25394210 &C0002 $0,688.00
FOR:  Driscoll Schael Renovation
ChmgeDpder# Dota AMOURT
37 4/4{2024  |Various Changes to Contract Work $9,689.00

BUILDING COMMISSION = /]

BOARD OF SELECTMER

APPHOYAL OF:

=

Karen Bri 1]

Nathan E. Peck

B Praskery

Broake Cuskin ¥

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

APFROVAL OF-

Chartes Carey, Town Administrator

Bernard Gresne, Chaiman

Michael Sandman

John VanScoyoc

Miriam Aschkenasy

Paul Warran

ARPROVAL OF

g and Finaace

Daputy Superia

Faor




Levi Architects

Jonathdan

466 beagcon sireet boston mo 02116 tel £17.437.2458 fax 617.837.674% www. leviagrc.com

4/2/24

Driscoll School Project
Change Order #37 Summary

Change Proposal Number

Change Value

ATP-335R, RF| 722 Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing & Walls $5,530.00
ATP-381R1, CCD 16 Generator Start Stop Output Signal from BMS $2,042.00
ATP-402, CCD 6R Delegated Design Cost for Stair 1 Interruption Wall $2,117.00
Total Change Order Value $9,689.00
ATP-335R, RFI 722 Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing & Walls $5,530.00
Modifications to the north ramp to avoid potential conflict with a gas

line under the sidewalk.

ATP-381R1, CCD 16 Generator Start Stop Output Signal from BMS $2,042.00
Owner scope change for additional control and wiring for the Building

Management System to allow for weekly scheduling of the emergency

generator.

ATP-402, CCD 6R Delegated Design Cost for Stair 1 Interruption Wall $2,117.00

Owner scope change for the delegated engineering of a new security wall
at the Stair #1 intermediate landing above the 4th level to restrict access
to the rocf level.

ALA



DieuSign Eiivelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F 1E08

owner Change Order (OCO)

ilbane

Project Name:Brookline - Driscoll 0CQ:0C0-0037

School

Gilbane Project No.:108864.000 PCI:05-00301, O5-00335, 05-
00357

Alternate Tracking #:

Attentian: Date Issued:04/04/2024

Owner:Town of Brookline

Address:333 Washington Street 'FF 5
Brookline, MA 02445 US r"@ ?

Architect:Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner ( O v

e 66

The Contract changes as follows:
Scope Of Changes: QCO 37 Misc. Changes

Description: Aptil Change Order for ATPs 335, 381, & 402

Attachments:
[ Number Jritie |PcE |change Date ||Re_vision
looooooor |loco 37 Backup.pdf ] |l04/03/2024 Il
|Jub "PCI Code |Phase Code IDescriptinn "Subcnntractor Basls |Amount [aTP
108864.000 01.02A.030000.F |Cast-In-Place ([[Marguerite Final $5,031.00{|ATP-0335
Concrete Concrete
Contractors, Inc
J08864.000 99,970,950050.Z |Gen & Excess Final $145.00||ATP-0335
Liability
Insurance
108864.000 99.970.997000.Z [[Performance & Final $31.00||ATP-0335
Payment Bond
108864.000 99.975.996000.Z |(|Subcontractor Final $60.00|ATP-0335
Default
Insurance
108864.000 99.999.999000.Z |[Fee V_Mﬂgal $263.00{ATP-0335
TOTAL FOR PCI No. 0S5-00301 $5,530.00]

PROJECT NUMBER.: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0037 Page: [ of 4



[PocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

uBsBba. UUU UL.UsH,USUUJLLA  MISC. anad United Steel, Final $1,949.00|ATP-0402
Ornamental Inc.
Metals

108864.000 99.970.950050.Z ||Gen & Excess Final $55.00(|ATP-0402
Liability
Insurance

103864.000 99.970.997000.Z {[Performance & Final $12.00{ATP-0402
Payment Band |

108864.000 99,975,996000.2 |[Subcontractor Final $.00)|ATP-0402
Default
Insurance

108864.000 l09.999.999000.Z |[Fee Final $101.00][ATP-0402

TOTAL FOR PCI No. 0S-00335 $2,117.00

108864.000 01.23A.230000.TC|HVAC Patrick ] Final 41,881.00{(ATP-0381

Kennedy & Sons
Inc

108864.000 99,970,950050.Z ||Gen & Excess Final $53.00{ATP-0381
Liabllity
Insurance

108864.000 95.970,997000.2 ||Performance & Final $11.00(|ATP-0381
Payment Bond

108864.000 99.975.996000.2 |(|Subcontractaor Final 4.00)|ATP-0381
Default
Insurance

108864.000 | 99.999.999000.Z |Fee [ Final

TOTAL FOR PCI No. OS-00357

I

$97.00|ATP-0381

Submitted Amt: (fg/oss'swo’

Wl

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OC0O-0037 Page: 2 of 4




EocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

Signature of the Owner indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The QOriginal Contract price was 494,298,030.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $7,215,103.20
Contract Price prior to this Change Order $101,513,133.20
Contract Price will be changed by this Change Order in the Amount $9,689.00
The new Contract Price inciuding this Change Order will be $101,522,822.20
The Contract Time will be changed by 0
The date of Substantial Completion for construction as of the date of 08/14/2024

this Change Order therefore is

Gilbane Building Company

Gilbane Building Company

Signed: 4/4/2024 9:53:07 AM Eastern Standard Time - By: Nathan
Burnham {Sr Project Exécutive )

Gilbane Building Company: 10.41.25:140

Jonathan Levi Architects LL.C (‘-DocuSiuned by:
S LA LI
e Project Manager
Company: Jonathan Levi _A_r';m ‘-cec1-:_s- -
S 47472024

l’riﬂted carol Harris
ame:

LeftField, LLC DDCUSIQned.I:y:' 1
r
e ﬁf’[ﬂé
‘By: k,ﬂmﬂ‘nﬂ d _ ____ __m
Title: (_)PM - _ B S
Gonpanys LeftField |
4/4/2024 - R e
Date:

rriﬂted Lynn Stapleton
LU LN

Town of Brookline

By:

 Title:

Gompany:

Date:

Pritiee:

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCG-0037  Page: 3 of 4



DBecuSign Envelope |D: BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F1ED8

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0037 Page: 4 of 4



EBocuSian Envelope I1D: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-F048EE4F1ED8

Gilbane Building Company

Authorization To Proceed Gm

CONTRACT FOR: Brogkline - Driscoll School PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000
OWNER: Town of Brookiine ATP NO: ATP-0335
ADDRESS: 333 Washington Street ATP VERSION: a
Brookline , MA, (2445 DATE OF 1SSUANCE: 08/01/2023
SUBMITTED BY: Gilbane Building
Company
ARCHITECT: Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner ALTERNATE
TRACKING #:

The Contract Dacuments are hereby amended to include the additional Work described below, which is outside of the current scope of the
Work and constitutes a change,

Upon Owner approval, Gilbane Building Company will proceed with the Work promptly.

Costs as Incurred are in addition to the current contract Sum and wiil be invoiced and paid on a monthly basis and identified as separate items
within the requisition. Once final cost of the Work involved and change in Sum and Time (if any) are fully determined, it will be submitted for
inclusion in a final Change Order adjusting the Contract Sum and/or Time.

TITLE: RFI #722- Drainage Structure Canflict with Footing & Walls

DESCRIPTION: This ATP represents the cost associated with cutting the footing rebar, cutting the wall rebar, and forming the walls around
the drainage structures that are in conflict with the north ramp, per RFI 722.

Attachments:
Number Description: |PCI Number Change Date ![Revision
00000001 ATP-335R Backup.pdf | 01/16/2024 i
The Following information is provided by Gilbane Building Company
Mathod of determining change in Contract:

[# Guaranteed Maximum Price [~ Cost Plus Fee ™ Unit Price I~ Lump Sum
[~ Other

Change In Contract Sum

Dollar Amount: $5,530.00

[# Fixed ™ Maximum I Estimated [~ Time and Material

Change In Contract Time

Time (Days): TBD

¥ Fixed i Maximum [¥ Estimated
[ob [PcT No™ " |[Description IlPhase code llsubContractor  [[Amount llaccept?
108864.000 05-00301 Cast-In-Place 01.02A.030000.F |Marguerite $5,031.00 £ Yesf No

Concrete Concrete
Contractors, Inc

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0335 Page: L of 3



DocuSign Envelope 1D: BA54F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

Owner Change Order {OCO)

Silbane

Project Name;Brookline - Driscoll 0CO:0C0-0037
School
Gilbane Project No.:108864,000 PCI:05-00301, 05-00335, 05-
00357
Alternate Tracking #:
Attention: Date Issued:04/04/2024

Owner: Town of Brookline
Address:333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445 US
Architect:Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner

The Contract changes as follows:
Scope Of Changes: QCO 37 Misc, Changes

Description: April Change Order for ATPs 335, 381, & 402

Attachments:
Number I_Title pcx ||Change Date I|Revision

00000001 loco 37 Backup.pdf I lo4/03/2024 I

Job PCI Code ”Phase Code |Description |[Subcontractor i|Basis Amount ilaTP

108864.000 01.02A.030000.F [[Cast-In-Place |[Marguerite Final $5,031,00{ATP-0335
Concrete Concrete

Contractors, Inc

108864,000 99.970.950050.Z (|Gen & Excess Final $145.00{|ATP-0335
Liability
Insurance

108864.000 95.970.997000.Z |[Performance & Final $31.00(ATP-0335
Payment Band

108864.000 99,975,996000.2 {|Subcontractor Final $60.00/|ATP-0335
Default :
Insurance

108864.000 99.999.999000.Z |[Fee i Final $263.00{|ATP-0335

;TOTAL FOR PCI No. 05-00301 $5,530.00

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCQ-0037  Page: 1 of 4



DocuSign Envelope 1D: BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8263-FO48EE4F1E08

Signature of the Owner indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The Original Contract price was $94,298,030.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $7,215,103.20
Caontract Price prior to this Change Order $101,513,133.20
Contract Price will be changed by this Change Order in the Amount $9,689,00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $101,522,822.20
The Contract Time will be changed by 0
The date of Substantial Completion for construction as of the date of 08/14/2024

this Change Order therefore is

Gilbane Building Company

Gilbang Building Company

Signed: 4/4/2024 9:53:07 AM Eastern Standard Tima - By: Nathan
Burnham {5r Project Executive )

Gilbane Buikling Company: 10.41.25.140

Jonathan Levi Architects LLC r—DocuSiened by:
- Lavel Trarns
Project Manager -
Title: ___~ — - L Sae mwm g
' companyt Jonathan Levi Architects

4/4/2024

Date: 7502025

Pripted Carol Harris
Name:

LeftField, LLC DocuSigned by:
e o
Title: (_JPM_ =__— -
Company: LeftField
4/4/2024 . — — 2
Date:

Pripted Lynn Stapleton
Hame:

Town of Braokline

5!’:

Title:

Company:

Date:

Peigiay

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OC0O-0037 Page: 3 of 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA5S4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

Gilbane Building Company

Authorization To Proceed ) m

CONTRACT FOR: Brookline - Driscoll School PROJECT NUMBER: 108864.000
OWNER: Town of Brookline ATP NO: ATP-0335
ADDRESS: 333 Washington Street ATP VERSION: 0
Brookline , MA, 02445 DATE OF ISSUANCE: 08/01/2023
SUBMITTED BY: Gilbane Building
Company
ARCHITECT: lJonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner ALTERNATE
TRACKING #:

The Cantract Documents are hereby amended to include the additional Work described helow, which is outside of the current scope of the
Work and constitutes a change.

Upon Owner approval, Gilbane Building Company will praceed with the Work promptly.

Costs as incurred are in addition to the current contract Sum and will be invoiced and paid on a monthly basis and identified as separate items
within the requisition. Once final cost of the Waork involved and change in Sum and Time (if any) are fully determined, it will be submitted for
inclusion in a final Change Crder adjusting the Contract Sum and/or Time.

TITLE: RFI #722- Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing & Walls

DESCRIPTION: This ATP represents the cost associated with cutting the footing rebar, cutting the wall rebar, and forming the walls around
the drainage structures that are in conflict with the north ramp, per RFI 722,

Attachments:
Number ||[Description: |lP€I Number [change Date Revision
00000001 |[ATP-335R Backup.pdf | flo1/16/2024
The Following information is provided by Gilbane Building Company
Method of determining change in Contract:

¥ Guaranteed Maximum Price I Cost Plus Fee I Unit Price E: Lump Sum
[~ Other

Change In Contract Sum

Dollar Amount: $5,530.00

§&# Fixed [~ Maximum {~ Estirmated I~ Time and Material

Change In Contract Time

Time {(Days): TBD

¥ Fixed I Maximum I” Estimated
[30b [Pcx No. ||[Description [Phase code [SubContractor  [[Amount [lAccept?
108864.000 05-00301 Cast-In-Place 01.02A.030000.F |Marguerite $5,031.00 Yest™ No

Concrete Concrete
Contractors, Inc

PROJECT NUMBER: 108864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0335 Page: i of 3



DacuSign Envelope ID: BAS4FA2D-805A-4F 16-8263-FO48EE4F1E08

Gllbane Bullding Company

Jonathan Levi Architects LLLC

LEFTFIELD, LLC

Town of Brookline

Gilbane Building Company

Signed: 1/16/2D024 12:10:48 PM Eastern Standard Time - By:
Douglas Murphy (Project Executive )

Gilbane Building Company: 10.126.8.55

ocusigned by:
I f

Lwﬁtv?ﬂwvir

By: —AFIEAZFE1SCA450D,.
gy PrOJect Manager
Jonathan Levi Architects
Company:
7 77577023
Date:

Printed Carol Harris - ' -
Hame:

DocuSigned by:

o T

Title: sl - =
Eospany: LeftField _
ey 1/29/2024

Lynn StapTleton
Pripsg, Ty Star

DocuSigned by:
|

;| VT

Director of capital Construction

Title: : - e
Town of Brookline BLDG Dept
Company: 7
o 3/7720248
Date:

Pripnted Lap Yan
"Rane: 2P

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0335 Page: 3 of 3




DocuSign Envelope |D: AS0AD1AZ-9736-456F-AFDE-28031188030C

(AR

== R REaE NN
u.b\ FC: 109.95

o
s W
S~

% FC:109.86 mM o

= N

CB23A was = I\ [OT
installed per the \\/./»m/ =0y ‘
location shown in i, ) e A
Contract Drawing v R oy S e I
C-3.2. RS ] r m_
ww\ /_.5 CB11 \A m
/ ~ e/ | m DMH-3 was required to shift
7% . _

within the site fence during
deep drain install. JLA
comments regarding the
SOE are acknowledged but
the location of the SOE was
dictated by the Project
requirement for the
Westbourne Terrace
sidewalk to remain open
during Construction.

DocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F 1E08



Doaifon Ervsen 0; AP AF-S1 TA50 HTHIDOY 110300

ML TME

Micheel Driscoll School
Construction Manogement

a g 1
e \lEDmSJUm.lmDZ.Fm,\

a0 noﬂm«nﬂﬂﬁz.?qm
(ENTRANCE & EGRESS)

fmmn_r_:ma to
Wﬂ:m_am_:

‘access Plan
Brookline,
Mossachusetts
FHEPSRED FOR
Gllbane Buiiding
Company
; ; gl Baston,
ﬂ:).z —.,zxﬂmzﬂmaﬂ. S RADAR 5PEED
: 7 reiaascsan Massachusetts
n»._.m i WiEpend Dinaloy
wmrr IJﬂncﬂ:zmiDE _w g (S
Ea._.)ﬁm BHEET n 105
e RLLEY £LOSURES & ACCESS
T It i Vanasse &
O GLUSED TO VEHICLE & PEDESTRIAN Assoclates Ing
r TRAFFE: FROM APRL 2021 - SEFTEMBER 2021 Trenaperiaiion Englniar. & Plenners
BECTER FROM cﬂﬂ-.mucm.zm TERRACE)
~Diuring Vo Rallog—~_— - y - S -
noz._.mbn_.on PARKENG: T - ; < { o nuuﬂ.m;u COVERED i;rxi>< 5 —
OFFICE TRIALER ’ i A P
N s i g R WS

RELOCATE B GHAIN Re-11L

5, PHASE DURATIONL JULY 202! - AUGUST 2023

SHEET 7 OF 17 | DRAWNG NUMBER
' 0@ MO, 8157 D

6. Two (2] Temporary Handcapped Parking will af 160 150
be mada avalabla guring voter poling.

TABPA? Hrasking

Copyright (@ 2020 by YAl Al Rights Resenwed.

& UHEHEHW HY WPP
3 e
© e . A0 CONSTRUGTION GATE
% \\\\\\\ et 0.—.02_ m._._m_mm._. \ {ENTRANCE DNLY}
x WAS HIN TEMP TRAFFIC BARREL (TYP)
[xa] [ 30 CONSTRUCTION GATE {FOR USE DURING
=] o EBRESS ONLY} HON-WORKING HOURS)
Lt - PEDESTRIAN DETOUR DURING
H WORKING HOURS {3EE NOTE )
~r iy
L o
w &
EAl i
< % bt
o 5 RAPID RECTANGULAR
b [ FLASHING HEACH (RRFB)-
! . REVISIONE
MW - NO, BESCRIFTION BatE
& g NOTE|
=] =
& = 1. WORK DURING THIS PHASE INCLUDES SHORING, UTILITY
= : CONNEGTIGNS, FOUNDATION COMSTRUCTIGN, STEEL -
il ) ERECTICN, BACKFILLING, EXTERIOR FIT OUT, AND w2 CONSTRUGTION FENGE
¥ 2 SIDEWALK COMSTRUCTION IN FRONT OF NEW SCHOOL. s DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW
Mnu %, 2. PEDESTRIAN DETOUR DURING WORK HOURS N EFFEGT REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC DRUM
3 4 FROM 57305 AM TQ 4130 PM. PEDESTRIAN DETOUR DURING e s
@ 2 NON-WORKING HOURS {SEE __,amm._.z C. SHEET 8) OPEN CROSSING GUARD
& & A DIREGTION OF PEDESTRIAN DETAUR
ol 3 3. DELWERIES ARE NOT PERMITTED BETWEEN THE HOURS . Phose 2 —
i ¥ - - (g N .
_.4r 4 OF 7130 AM - B 30 AM & 2 00 PM - 3100 PM POLICE DETAL m_.___n_zn Construction
4. NOISE ORDINANCEL
mm E MEN - FRI FROM 7100 A - 700 PM T
i SAT - SUN & HOLIDAYS FROM 830 AM - 5100 PM i
=
©
[=%
K]
3]
>
=
w
[=
2
E
0
ja)



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54F42D-B05A-4F16-8253-F048EE4F1E08

ATP-335 previous
Emails for reference

Murphy, Douc‘;_kal_s J.

From: Mark Warner <mwarner@|eviarc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 6, 2023 12:53 PM

To: Hannula, Robert

Cc: Carol Harris; Lynn Stapleton; adeschenes@leftfieldpm.com; akeane@leftfieldpm.com;
Heiberger, William; Hennigan, Thomas; Murphy, Douglas J.

Subject: Re: ATP-335 RFI #722- Drainage Structure Conflict with Footings and Walls

[EXTERNAL]

Robert -

I don't agree that this is a design error. The DMH 3 was moved for support of excavation and the SOE submittal did not
indicate the ramp location conflict. | agree that the CB23A was shown adjacent to the planting strip of the ramp
graphically, however, the structure location could have been adjusted by a few feet. It's not clear that the filed
verification of the located structures was taken into account for the ramp shop drawings as neither submittal for the
ramp indicated any conflict.

Thanks,

Mark

On Wed, Sep 6, 2023 at 10:34 AM Hannula, Robert <RHannula@gilbaneco.com> wrote:

Carol,

CB23A, the southern structure impacted by the ramp, has not changed location and the SOE did not impact the
location.

DMH 3, the northern structure, shifted south before the SOE was designed. |t was moved due to the impact it would
have had on the existing retaining wall, and the installation would have undermined the existing sidewalk and a portion

of Westbourne Terrace that needed to remain active. This would have had a larger impact.

Please see ATP-335 for resubmittal.

Thanks,

Robert Hannuta | Project Engineer || | Gilbane Building Company

M: (339) 222-8337

From: Carol Harris <charris@leviarc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2023 1:43 PM
To: Hannula, Robert <RHannula@GilbaneCo.com>




DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

cilbane

Dare: 773112023
Revised:
Project Name: Michael Driscoll School
Project No: J08864
Change Summary
Fange Numher: 08301
Distription: RF1#722- Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing and Wall at Rawmp
Bid Package /Scope of Work Subcentractor Cost
024 Abatement / Demelition American Environmentol $0.00
03A Concrets Marguerite Conerele, Inc. $5,031.00
05A Stractural Steel SuperMetal Structures Inc. $0.00
064 Millwork Polybois $0.00
07C Metal Panels Salem Glass Company §0.00
(7D Spray Fireproofing Ricmor Construction, Inc. £0.00
084 Storefront Selem Glass Company $0.00
0BC Doois, Frames, and Hardware Kameo Supply Covp. of Boston $0.00
09A Drywall & General Trades Central Ceilings, Ine. $0.00
09F  Wood Athletic Flooring JJ Curran $0.00
009G Resinous Floors Stonheard $0.00
09H Carpeting Capital Carpel & Flooring Specialisis $0.00
10A Specialties Managanaro $0.00
OB Signage Metra Signs $0.00
[0C Overhead Doors Baron 50.00
114 Theater Lighting Barbazon 30.00
1B Gym Equipment and Bleachers The Pappas Co. $0.00
11C Food Service Equipment Kitteridge Equipment Company, Ine. $0.00
12B  Window Treaimenis Walker Specialties $0.00
31A Site Enabling J. Derenzo Co. $0.00
32A Landscaping Brightview §0.00
Subguard Insurance (CDI) 1.20% 360,00
Subcontractor Total 55,091.00
Bid Package / Scope of Work Trade Contractor Caost
04A Masonry Fernaudes Mazonry, Inc, $0.00
058 Miscellaneous & Omamenial [ron United Steel, Inc. $0.00
07A Waterproofing and Canlking Armani Restoration, Inc. $0.00
07B Roofing and Flashing JD. Rivet & Co. Inc. $0.00
08B Glass and Glazing Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. $0.00
098 Resilient Flooring CIM Services, fne. $0.00
09C Tile Pavillion Floors, Inc, $0.00
09D Painting Color Concepts fne, $0.00
U9E  Acoustical Ceiling Tile The Cheviot Corporation $0.60
14A. Elevator Delta Elevator Service Corp, $6.00
21A Fire Protection Johnson Conirols Fire Protection LP $0.00
22A Plumbing Enabling. Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. $0.00
23A HVAC Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. $0.00
26A Eleclrical Wayne J Grifiin Electric, Inc. £0.00
Rond (inchided in ubove cast)
Trade Contractor Tofal £0.00
Subeontractor/Trade Contractor Total - 85,091.00
General Conditions $6.00
CM Bond 0.600% $31.00
Toral CCIP 2.750% $145.00
Fee 5.00% $263.00
TOTAL $5,530.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

MARGUERITE
CONCRETE, INC.

M

Gilbarnie Building Company
40 Channel Center 5t Suita 100
Baston, Massachusetis (2210

PCO #077

Marguerite Concrete Inc.
11 Rosenfeld Drive
Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

SIGNATURE

DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

page 2 of 2

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On; 7/6/2023 09:35 AM



DocuSign Envelope 1D: BAB4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO4BEE4F1E08 ‘ ,
Prqjec;-: 21.06-415 - Driscoll Schoot

M n H ﬁ “ E n I.I'E 64 Westbourne Terrace
CONCRETE ’ INC. Brogline, Massachusells 02446

T&M Ticket #10
Parformied on ey 29, 2021 Refaranch # Gitbane RF| #722
Location Wastbotmne ferrace ramp ‘Orderail by Lugas Seiferth
Status Ready For Raview
Pescriptian €5ut footing yebir around drainage strugtures
Labor (2)
Employee Classification Time Type Hours
Oleksiy Zhybovedov (Marguerite Cancrete Ine.) Supernltendent Ragular Time 2.0
| Joseph Durling Ironworker Foreman Regular Time  -8.0
Tolal: 100
Mateiials (1)
Material Description Unit Quaniity
Band saw blades et 20
Tofal: 2.0
Attachmanis
GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY
SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES TIME AND
_ MATERIALS EXPENDED FOR THE WORK
BUT DOES NOT CHANGE THE CONTRACTLUAL
OBLIGATIONS OF EITHER PARTY,
it s 08 ~Sof i)AT'[_'_é[Zf/%?
1886144234151.433838_templmage foag SILBANE _%/gf:)'
Approvals
Jdun 7, 2023
COMPANY SIGNATURE DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ) DATE
Otalsly Zhyboyedov .

Marguerile Conerete Inc,

Notes

Page 1 of 1 Primted On: Jun 20, 2023 01:47 PMEDT



DocuSign Envelope |D: BA54F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

RFI #722

Gilbane Building Company

10 Channel Center Street
Suite 100

Boston, Massachusetts 02210
Phone: (617) 478-2981

Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing and Wall at Ramp

Project: JOB864.000 - Michael Driscoll School - Braokline
725 Washington Strest
Brookiine, Massachusetts (12446

TO: Sue Hulbert {LeMessurier CPnsult_ants, Inc.) FROM: lLucas Seiferlh {Gilbane Building Company}
ot Werner lorathan Lovi Archiee LLC)  sarus: Closed on 0711923
Carol Harris (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC) DUE DATE: 05/18/2023

DATE INITIATED: 05/13/2023 COST CODE:

LOCATION: SCHEDULE IMPACT:

PROJECT STAGE: SPEC SECTION:

SUB JOB: REFERENCE:

COST IMPACT: Yes (Unknown)

DRAWING NUMBER: R&2.01
LINKED DRAWINGS: AS590

RECEIVED FROM: Qleksiy Zhyboyedov (Marguerite Concrete Contractors, Inc)
COPIES TO:

Question from Lucas Seiferth (Gilbane Building Company) at 12:53 PM on 05/13/2023

See attached marked up drawings and photo regarding the drainage structure conflict with the wall and feoting as shown marked up on R8.01 and
AS90.

As discussed, below grade, it is structurally acceptable ta:
-Cut the footing reinfarcing to fit arpund the DMH. Do not dowel inte the DMH.
=Place the wall footing around the DMH.

«Cut the wall reinforeing to fit around the DMH. Do not dowal into the DMH.
*Plane ihe wall.

Piease confirm,

Attachments:
Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing and Wall at Ramp.pd

Official Response: Carol Harrls (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC) respondad on Wednesday, May 17th, 2023 at 4.55PM EDT
Refer to LeMessurier response attached.

Attachments:
RFI-722 Drainage Structure Conflict with Footing and Wall at Ramp RESPONSE .pdf

All Replies:
IR€sponse from Garol Hartis (Janathan|Levi Afchitects LLC) at 04:55 PMon 05/17/2023

Refer to LeMessurier response attached.

Aftachments:
RFI-722 Prainage Structure Conflict with Footing and Wall at Rarnp RESPONSE. pdf

If the Information provided in the response to this RFI constitutes a change in contract price or time, the trade contractor shall not proceed with this work
unless authorized to do so by the Construction Manager in writing. The trade contractor shall provide the Construction Manager wrilten notice within five
(5) working days fram receipt of this Request for Information that this RFI constitutes a change, all in accordance with Article 8 of the Contract
Agreement. Should no change be required, a no cost change will be issued to you incorporating this RF| into your contract.

BY DATE COPIES TO

Gilbane Building Company Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 07/31/2023 02:50 PM



g oy RS 1R oS L T R

i 4

[y — |

8253-FO48EE4F1E08

BT
4\

Notes from emall an 5/11/23:
Belew grade, I} is structurally acceptable ta:
=Cut the footing reinforcing to it around the DMH.

BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16

Do not dowei into the DMH.

+Place the wall fcoting around the DMH.

+Cut the wall reindoreing to fit areund the OMH. Do
nol dowel into the DMH.

WALL FDOTING REBAR | AYQUT

m:. R
I i
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn - mew g
! Lin .«wﬁ
l FRid te
Y 4 5L
H E 1 Mn H
— ! wm_ w»M m.am.m
1 kIR
-
] ! sl 2
; i
F I
o i
1 4G I
. [
U Fr| |
1 i
! '
1 1
t 1
! |
1 I
! |
[ERSID B S »
WESTBOURNE TERRACE RAMP % STAIR REBAR LAYCUT
ET
R AT
il
=
o
@€
o
Z
S
T2 S R TRAYS ThE =
|||||||||||| ittt A e r_.m
= =
| ¢S g
BT mpr e S i
| i t] T
U g = i z
T [ I o S - : 3 i
e s | ! g
e EE '
_ 5 Ere = L |
R-2= i
PT—— a3 J_ " g
) t &
T ] o
o i i w
in h =
HwEL BT i =
oL W4 B IL 1 1 2
o U2 T AR PR “ ! 4«
1 _ gl =
unrvAr s —L 1 @ uj
! ! =
! | al
=1
| W ZESE &
i ER5 ]
Lo L 3L =]
- gugk .
e
X
K
i :
a !—tult UG B % €4~ TR T TR A h“wdgi
Rt St
g i it M-
¥ T R kit
. rezeees: o
wen SN 2i-5175
CRAN (CHECHED
REINFORCING BARS SRS |ORS
ASTM A815 GRADE 60 [UNGOATED) el &2
UNLESS NOTET 07 =
8.0l

DocuSign Envelope 1D




DocuSign Envelope 1D: BA54F42D-805A-4F16-

KR Bt T 4901819 0

Y WESTHOURNE.

Tt

;.P.w..w. & o L

- SECROA N -

e

T TP

]
o
e * i i iy Y
AT |
T ve
O Sl Ty v e g iy =

RE TERRACE RAMP ELEVATION - UNFOLGED

T

8253-FO48EE4AF1EOB

i| DRISCOLL SCHOOL

e va

o,

_.lr...._..r
? WESTRQURNE
i —— TERRACE RAMP &
Ll STAIR
tlioer e e —
= : pei—

m ungmmmw PLAN - WESTRQURNE TERRACE RAMP & STAIR

T BE Tr R

AS70




- DocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F 1E08

Job ||PCI No. |Description lPhase cade lsubContractor lamount

108864.000 0S5-00357 HVAC 01.23A.230000.TC Patrick 1 Kennedy & $1,881.00

i Sons Inc

108864.000 05-00357 Gen & Excess Liability |(99.970.950050.2 $53.00
Insurance

108864.000 0S-00357 Performance & 99.970.997000.2 $11.00

; Payment Bond

108864.000 0S-00357 Subcontractor Default {{99,975,996000.2 $.00
Insurance

[108864.000 05-00357 [Fee llos.999.999000.2 L $97.00

TOTAL FOR PCI No. 0S-00357 il $2,042.00

Submitted Amt:

$2,042.00

PROJECT NUMBER: JO8864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0381

Page: 2 of 3




DocuSign Envelope 1D: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

cilbane

Date: 3/7/2024
Revised:
Project Name: Michael Driscoll Sehool
Project Neo: Ju8864
Change Summary
Change Number: 08-357
Deseription: CCD-16 Generator Start Stop Ontpnt Signal from BMS
Bid Package /Scope of Work Subcontractor Cost
02A  Abatement / Demolition American Environmental $0.00
03A  Concrete Marguerite Concrete, Inc, 30,00
0SA  Structural Steel SuperMetal Siruciures Inc. $0.00
064 Millwork Polybois $0.00
07C Metal Panels Salem Glass Conyrany $0.00
07D Spray Fireproofing Ricmor Constraction, Ine. $0.00
0RA Storefront Sulem Glass Company $6.00
N8C Doars, Frames, and Hardware Kamco Supply Corp. of Boston $06.00
09A Drywall & General Trades Central Ceilings, Inc. $0.00
09F Wood Athletic Flooring JJ Cran $0.00
09G Resinous Floors Stonhard $0.00
09H Carpeting Capital Carpet & Flaoring Specialists $0.00
10A Specialties Manugenaro £0.00
10B Signage Metro Signs £0.00
10C  Qverhead Doors Baran $0.00
11A “Theater Lighting Barbazon $0.00]
11B  Gym Equipment and Bleachers The Pappas Co. $0.00
11C Food Service Equipment Kitieridge Equipment Company, Inc. $0.00
12B  Window Treatments Walker Specialties £0.00
31A Site Enabling J. Derenza Co. $0.00
324 Landscaping Brightview $0.00
Subguard Insurance (CDH) 1.20% $0.00
Subecontractor Total 50,00
Bid Package [ Scope of Work Trade Conéractor Cost
04A Masonry Fernandes Masonry, Inc. 30.00
05B Miscellaneons & Omamental Iron United Steel, Inc. 50.00
07A  Waterproofing and Caulking Armani Restoration, Inc. $0.00
078 Roofing and Flashing D). River & Co, Ine, $0.00
08B Glass and Glazing Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. $0.00
09B Resilient Flooring CIM Services, fne. $0.00
09C Tile Pavillian Floors, Inc. $0.00
09D Painting Color Concepis fnc. $0.00]
09 Acoustical Ceiling Tile The Cheviot Corporation $0.00
t4A Elevator Delta Elevator Service Corp. $0.00
21A Fire Protection Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP $0.00
22A Plumbing Enabling, Patrick .J, Kennedy & Sons, Inc. £0.00
23A HVAC Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Int. $1.881.00
26A Elecirical Wayne J Griffin Electric, Irc, $0.00
Bond (included in above cost}
Trade Contractor Total $1,881.00
Subcontractor/Trade Contractar Total - £1,881.00
General Conditions $0.00
CM Bond 0.600% £11.00
Tatal CCIP 2,750% $53.00
Fee 5.00% 397.00
TOTAL $2,042.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F420-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

3 days

Note that any days extension requested will require substantiating documentation to support the request for time including demonstration of
the direct impact to the critical path. If left blank, no additional time extensions will be accepted.

Upload Your Supporting Documentation Here



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS

39 Gibson Street
Baostan, MA 02122-1222
Ph : (617)265-5535

Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

Number: PCO-0044

Date: 10/13/23

Phone:

Job: 2021-05 Driscoll School - HYAC

To: Douglas Murphy
Gilbane Building Co
10 Channel Center St
Suite 100
Driscoll Schaol - HVAC
Baston, MA 02210

Description: CCD-16 Generator Start Stop Output Signal From BMS
Source: CCD # 16

Added Start/Stop for the Emergency Generator

- Provide a point to remotely start and stop the generator from the BMS
- Provide programming and point to point checkout

- Provide Engineering and graphics for added FSDs

This propos'al DOES NOT include:
- Premium Time
- Patching and painting. JCI and JME is not responsible for any damage to finished walls

Notes:
-This proposal is valid until 10/31/23

Description Quantity Lnit

Unit Price

Price

Sub-Contractors {JCI) 100 Is

Band Cost $1,854.50

Please note that Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc. will require an exira 3 days.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 617-446-8000.

$1,854.50
Subtolal:
1.44%

Total:

$1,854.50

$1,854.50

$26.70

$1,881.20

Submitted by: Raymand Hanley Approved by:
Patrick J. Kennedy & Sons, Inc Date:

Page 1 of 1




DocuSign Envelops ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-F048EE4F1E08

ICl Contrals, Inc. Project:
Reference Number:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

PO:

Page: 2




DocuSign Envelope ID; BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

JCI Contrals, Inc. Project: Page: 4
Reference Number:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By aceepting this proposal, Purchaser agrees to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

1. SCOPE OF WORK. This proposal is based upon the use of straight tire labor only. Plastering, patching and painting are
excluded. “In-line” duct and piping devices, including, but not limited to, valves, dampers, humidifiers, wells, taps, flow meters,
orifices, etc., if required hereunder to be furnished by lohnson Contraols, Inc. {hereinafter referred to as ICl), shall be distributed
and installed by others under JCI's supervision but at ho additional cost te JCI. Purchaser agrees to provide JCI with required
field utilities (electricity, toilets, drinking water, project hoist, elevator service, etc.} without charge. JCl agrees to keep the job
site clean of debris arising out of its own operations. Purchaser shall not hack charge JCI for any costs or expenses without ICl's
written consent unlass specifically nated in the statement of the scope of work ar services undertaken by JCI under this
agreement, JCI's obligations under this agreement expressly exelude any work or service of any nature associated or connected
with the identification, abatement, clean up, control, removal, or disposal of enviranment Hazards or dangerous substances, to
include but not be limited to asbestos or PCSs, discovered in or on the premises. Any language or provision of the agreement
elsewhere contained which may authorize or empower the Purchaser to change, modify, or alter the scope of work or services
to be performed by ICI shall not operate to compel JCI to perform any wark relating to Hazards without JCI's express written
consent.

2. INVOICING && PAYMENTS. JCI may invoice Purchaser monthly for all materials delivered to the job site or to an off-site
storage facility and for all work performed on-site and off-site. Ten percent (10%) of the contract price is for engineering,
drafting and other mobilization costs incurred prior to installation. This 10% shall be included in JCI's initial invoice. Purchaser
agrees to pay JCI the amount inveiced upon receipt of the invoice. Waivers of lien will be furnished upon request as the work
progresses to the extent payments are received. If JCI's invoice is nat paid within 30 days of its issuance, it is delinquent.

3. MATERIALS. If the materials or equipment included in this proposal become temporarily or permanently unavailable for
reasons beyond the control and without the fault of JCI, then in the case of such temporary unavailability, the time for
performance of the work shall be extended to the extent thereof, and in the case of permanent unavailability, JCl shall (a) be
excused from furnishing said materials or equipment, and (b} be reimbursed for the diffarence between the cost of the
materials or equipment permanently unavailable and the cost of a reasonably available substitute therefore.

4, WARRANTY. JClwarrants that the equipment manufactured by it shall be free from defects in material and workmanship
arising from normal usage for a period of ninety (30} days from delivery of said equipment, or if installed by JCI, for a period of
ninety [90) days from installation. JCI warrants that for equipment furnished and/or installed but not manufactured by ICI, JCI
will extend the same warranty terms and conditions which JCI receives from the manufacturer of said equipment. For
equipment installed by ICI, if Purchaser provides written notice to ICI of any such defect within thirty (30) days after the
appearance or discavery of such defect, ICi shall, at its option, repalr or replace the defective equipment. For equipment not
installed by ICl, if Purchaser returns the defective equipment to JCI within thirty (30) days after appearance or discovery of such
defect, JC| shall, at its option, repair or replace the defective equipment and return said equipment to Purchaser. All
transportation charges incurred in connection with the warranty for equipment not installed by 1C shall be borne by Purchiaser.
These warranties do not extend to any equipment which has been repaired by others, abused, altered or misused, or which has
not been properly and reasonably maintained. THESE WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE

5. LIABILITY. JCIshall not be liable for any special, indirect or consequential damages arising in any manner from the
equipment or material furnished or the work performed pursuant to this agreement.

6. TAXES. The price of this proposal does hot include duties, sales, use, excise, or other similar taxes, unless reguired by
federal, state or local law. In addition to the stated price, purchaser shall pay all taxes not legally required to be paid by JCl or,
alternatively, shall provide ICl with acceptable tax exemption certificates. IC| shall provide Purchaser with any tax payment
certificate upon request and after completion and acceptance of the work.

7. DELAYS. JCI shall not be liable for any delay in the performance of the work resulting from or attributed to acts or
circumstances beyond JCI's control, including, but not limited to, acts of God, fire, riots, labor disputes, conditions of the
premises, acts or omissions of the Purchaser, Owner or other Contractors or delays caused by suppliers or subcontractors of ICI,
etc.

8. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS. JCI shall comply with all applicable federal, state and lacal laws and regulations and shall ohtain
all temporary licenses and permits required for the prosecution of the work. Licenses and permits of a permanent nature shall
be procured and paid for by the Purchaser.

9. DISPUTES. All disputes involving more than $15,000 shall be resolved by arbitration in accordance with the rules of the
American Arbitration Association. The prevailing party shall recover all legal costs and attorney’s fees incurred as a result.
Nothing here shall limit any rights under construction lien laws.

10. INSURANCE, Insurance coverage in excess of 1C1's standard limits will be furnished when requested and required. No
credit will be given or premium paid by ICl for insurance afforded by others,

11. INDEMNITY. The Parties hereto agree ta indemnify each other from any and all liabilities, claims, expenses, losses or
damages, including attorneys’ fees, which may arise in connection with the execution of the wark herein specified and which
are caused, in whole or in part, by the negligent act or omission of the Indemnifying Party.



DocuSign Envelope 1D: BA54F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F 1E08

QM CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE

To: Douglas Murphy
Project Name: Driscoll School Date of Issuance: September 14, 2023
Project No.: 1823 CCD No.: 016
- Generator Start Stop Output Signal From
BMS

You are hereby directed to make changels) in the Contract as described herein.

Preposed Adjustments

1. The proposed basls of adjustments to the Contract Sum is:
] Lump sum (increase) {decrease) of $
1 UnitPriceof § per.
1 Time & materlals not to exceed S
Flnal cost to be determined.

2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective Immediately a5 a Construction Change
Directive {CCD}, and the Contractor shall proceed with the changes as described herein. Signature by the Contractor indicates agreement with the
proposed adjustments in the Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCO.

DESCRIPTION

As requested by the owner provide cutput from a BMS controller wired to a 24 volt relay at the emergency generator to enable run
time for a weekly scheduled exercise, instaliation as per requlrements and direction from the manufacturer Kraft Power,

ATTACHMENTS

N/A

JONATHAN LEVI ARCHITECTS
266 Beacen Streel, Boston, MA 02116
T 617 437 9458 | www.leviarc.com



DocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FO48EE4F1E08

\l\/\ CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE

Tou Douglas Murphy
Project Name: Driscoll Schoo! Date of Issuance: September 14, 2023
Project No.: 1323 CCD No.: 016
Re: Generator Start Stap Qutput Signal From
BMS

You are hereby directed to make change(s) in the Cantract as described herein.

Proposed Adjustments

1. The proposed basls of adjustments to the Contract Sum Is:
[T tump sum {increase} {decrease) of §
[J unitPriceof$_ per
{1 Time & materlals not to exceed $_
Final cost to be determined.

2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and recelved by the Contractor, this document becomes effective Immediately as a Construction Change
Directive (CCD}, and the Contractor shall proceed with the changes as described hereln. Signature by the Contractor indicates agreenient with the
proposed adjustments in the Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCB.

DESCRIPTION

As requested by the owner provide output from a BMS controller wired to a 24 volt refay at the emergency generator to enable run
time for a weekly scheduled exercise. Installation as per regulrements and direction from the manufacturer Kraft Power,

ATTACHMENTS

N/A

JONATHAN LEVI ARCHITECTS
266 Beacon Streat, Boston, MA 02116
T 617 437 9458 | www.leviarc.com



DocuSign Envelope I1D: BAS4FA2D-805A-4F 16-8253-F048EE4F1E08

Gllbane Building Company

Authorization Te Proceed Gm

CONTRACT FOR: Brookline - Driscoll School PROJECT NUMBER: 108864.000
OWNER: Town of Brookline ATP NO: ATP-0402
ADDRESS: 333 Washington Street ATP VERSION: 0
Brookline , MA, 02445 DATE OF ISSUANCE:
SUBMITTED BY: Gilbane Building
Company
ARCHITECT: Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner ALTERNATE
TRACKING #:

The Contract Documents are hereby amended to include the additional Work described below, which is outside of the current scope of the
Work and constitutes a change,

Upon Owner approval, Gilbane Building Company will proceed with the Work promptly.

Costs as incurred are in addition to the current contract Sum and will be invoiced and paid on a monthly basis and identified as separate items
within the requisition. Once final cost of the Work invalved and change in Sum and Time (if any) are fully determined, it will be submitted for
inclusion in a final Change Order adjusting the Contract Sum and/or Time.

TITLE: Delegated Design Cost for CCD-6R Stair 1 Interruption Wall

DESCRIPTION: This ATP represents the additional cost associated with the Stair 1 Interruption Wall being a delegated design, as noted in the

returned approved 05 50 00-35 Submittal but not noted in CCD-6R. The material and labor to install the interruption wall were already
submitted and approved in ATP-304.

Attachments:

[Number ||Description: ||PCI Number Change Date Revision |
[0ooo0001 ATP-402 Backup.pdf | 12/19/2023 |
The Following information is provided by Gilbane Bullding Company
Method of determining change in Contract:

[¥ Guaranteed Maximum Price [~ Cost Plus Fee I~ Unit Price I~ Lump Sum
& Other

Change In Contract Sum

Dollar Amount: $2,117.00

J# Fixed I~ Maxirmum I Estimated [*Tire and Material

Change In Contract Time

Time (Days): TBD
[# Fixed & Maximum I~ Estimated
Job |lPCI No. Ipescription [Phase Code |lsubContractor  [[Amount |laccept?
108864.000 (Q5-00335 Misc, and 01.05B.050000.X  |[United Steel, Inc. |[$1,949.00 £ Yes!" No
Ornamental Metals

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 ATF NO: ATP-0402 Page: L of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F1EOS

Gilbane Building Company

Gilbane Building Company

Signed: 12/19/2023 11:23:52 AM Eastern Standard Time - By:
Douglas Murphy (Project Executive )

Gilbane Building Company: 10.126,8.55

Jonathan Levi Architects LLC

By: Mark Warner

Title: FPrincipal
Jonathan Levi Archifects LLC

' Gompany:

Date: 12/21/23

Printed Mark Warner
Name;

3! i d by:
LEFTFIELD, LLC (i
_ - VBT -

By: &mﬁw« E—
Title: OPﬂ e —— o
! LeftField
Company:

3772024 =

Date:

Printed Lynn Stapleton B '

"iggag, Ly Stap

DocuSigned by:

.ay: l W qM

birector of Capital Constructioh

Town of Brookline

Title:
Town Of Brookline BLDG Dept
Gompany:
- 3/7/2024
Date:

Friﬂfﬂi Lap Yan
L1 LH

PROJECT NUMBER: JO8864.000 ATP NO: ATP-0402  Page: 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO48EE4F 1E08
164 School Street

: o Y Y e ._- = e East Hartford, CT 06108
LRIITrECRS TEEL (860) 289-2323

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATORS Fax (860} 289-6350
HISCELLANEOLS METALS FRECTORS

Project: Driscoll School Misc
Customer: Gilbane
Usl Job #: 21041
Misc USI CO # 41
US| Co Rev: O
CO Date: 9/21/23

Co Total: s'i_,gﬁ $1,949

This change requires a time exiension of ’ 0 ! work-days.
CO Reference:|Stair 1 interupter gate engineering and delegated design RFQ 0S5 303

S ——

Rev Description:

Change Order Summary

Description Cost OH %| OH Value| SubTotal| Profit% Profit Total|Taxable
Labor 51,750 5.00% 588 $1,838 5.00% 592 51,930
Bond §19 8a9% S ps %538 0% S 524
Total 51,769 SeERhe e e ! RAlavE &53 Syl
$1,949
Labor Breakdown
Description Qty|Units Unit S Cost
Engineering 6|Hrs 5185 s1,110
Field Measuring 8|Hrs 580 5640

A sighature below indicates that this change is acceptahle te Gilbane, and that United Steel, Inc.
is directed to proceed with this waork.

Accepted by: Title:

9/22/2023 Page lof1



DocuSign Envelope 1D: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8263-FO48EE4F1E08

Submittal #05 50 00-35.0
05 50 00 - Metal Fabrications

Project: JO8864.000 - Michael Driscall School - Brookfine
725 Washington Street
Brookline, Massachusefts 02446

Gilbane Building Company

10 Channel Center Street
Suite 100

Boston, Massachusetts 02210
Phone: (617) 478-2981

Stair 1 Interruption Security Wall & Door

SPEC SECTION: 05 50 00 - Metal Fabrications SUBMITTAL MANAGER: Robert Hannula (Gilbane Building
Company)

STATUS: Pending Review DATE CREATED: 07/20/2023

ISSUE DATE: 07/20/2023 REVISION: 0

RESPONSIBLE United Steel, Inc. RECEIVED FROM:

CONTRACTOR:

RECEIVED DATE:( SUBMIT BY:

FINAL DUE DATE: 08/7/2023 LOCATION:

SLUB JOB: COST CODE:

LEAD TIME: TYPE: Shop Drawing

APPROVERS: Robert Hannula (Gilbane Building Company), William Heiberger (Gi]baﬁe Bﬁilding Company), Carol Harris (Jonathan Levi

Architects LLC), Sue Hulbert (LeMessurier Consultants, Inc.), James Machek {Janathan Levi Architects
LLC), Mark Warner {Jonathan Levi Architects LLC)

BALL IN COURT:
Carol Harris (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC), Sue Hulbert {LeMessurler Cansultants, Inc.}, James Machek {Jonathan Levi Architects LLC)
, Mark Warner (Jonathan Levi Architects LLC)

DISTRIBUTION:

DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHMENTS:

SUBMITTAL WORKFLOW

SUBMITTER/ RETURNED
D RESPONSE | ATTACHMENTS COMMENTS
NAME T SENT DATE | DUE DATE DATE P TACH T:
21041 Driscoll ltem | please see attached
. o ) 1.3 Stair 1 21041 Driscoll ltem
David Lempicki Submiiter 8/3/2023 7/20/2023 | Submitted Interrupter Gate 4.3 Stair 1 Interrupter
OF A pdf Gate OFA
Joe Viniczay Submitter B/3/2023 Pending
Robert Hannula Approver 712002023 8/3/2023 Pending
Reviewed b 05 50 0¢-35 Stair 1
William Helberger Approver 7/20/2023 8/3/2023 7/24/2023 ) y Interruption Security
Gilbane
Wall & Door.pdf
Carol Harris Approver 7/24/2023 8/7/2023 Pending
Sue Hulbert Approver 712412023 8/7/2023 Pending
James Machek Appraver 712412023 8/7/2023 Pending
Mark Warner Approver 712412023 B/7/2023 Pending
Glikane Building Company Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 07/24/2023 02 :05 PM



DocuSign Envelope ID: BAS4F42D-805A-4F 16-8253-FO048EE4AF1E08

MICHAEL DRISCOLL SCHOOL
BROOKLINE, MA
J08864.000

SUBMITTAL STAMPING SHEET

Architect Name Consultant Name

Stamp Area
Stamp Area P
REVIEWED ‘
|
Submitial No: 05 50 00-35 Stair 1 Inlerruption Security Wall |
& Door
Rav:
Reviewed By: _WHeiberg Consultant Name !
Date:  07/24/2023 Stamp Area
This submittal has been reviewed, checked and approved for

compliance wilh the Contract Documents unless otherwise noted

herein. This review does not constitute nor doas it assure design
responsibility nor does it relieve the trade confractor/supplier from
complying with the contract requirements, coaordinating their work
with other frade contractors and verifying field dimensions.




54
'-10%
£ 2 Y- i
g-7%° 8-
HES-21211 /4
SEEDETAL 3\ || Ess-exaa/s e
I
L 55-2870 4
.} P / =)
ooy ] 1
Tiweros sEoan) |, / , L gl &
[ 44 T 1 , =
i 252X A4 = ™
SECURTY SCREEN I wssamiag | ___HShRy S e R !
K g0 Jo o | 3 - _“
i t u o bl 1 |
i 14 | il s 5
5 S " a3 i
i ks hﬂﬂ ——— - i 1 | | ] |
L = . = _... _ [ i | | | L
] i 4 | o ; THERR
3 s Al P gl ______"_HV\\\ -~
&
d m\ kil 1 _ it e
L t J P /| | Bl _ Pt SECTION Al
12 - B et 24
i . , I - Ry
1B , [Tprp e - w
d 7\ =) | | I L -
. N uwn.x | _ \bl -
i : PE A
- 5 _ { L | N ‘B i_._ b I \\
- -
i R =
7 PRI A o e -./ "
© KL METAL G908 - A PG g omat 1
= AOMSE ROW 10 ATTAZH 4y g ey
w ] WESHPANEL INSERT —
L ]
m = g4
@ - g /
< 5 £l
o =@ | EY .l
& ) nmn |
& 5 1 SECTION A=A e
& T T T A
_.a.n_w“. i CCNEIRM CLEARANGE FOR = ——
s LI A o
= o | === =
f ¥
m ,Ew.bmpp_,.. UK. E,@zﬁmﬂ% _.E.mm
b _ o Lo T e eime [R5 | T
m PLAN @ SECURITY GATE SCREEN —— L N
w iy R DRSow. SCHOOL
m P w ) & 80 WESTBOURN TERRACE BROCHLING, MA
- NS e o T T T
. Gi= 2 -
8 A - o
c ) 7 [ s | ® 72013
e e ey x e progad) !-iun“u-nﬂusull C .y o
2 L R SR 2 -1 I 21041 01ME109
5 J i |
=
=2
&
[ &
s
a




DocuSign Envelope 10; BAS4F42D-805A-4F16-8253-FU48EE4F1E08
SLL'E:'E'Q‘IH"S:’E"s‘J

Q a
Q
o
Y ] 5
Q3253 gmmgmB
) g @ 4]

S|yl "pawiess

o0 pUE SULS | ‘O $TOHD]
P
Iy ‘ubisep 1o 'asods

B UALLNDO

o
23%4%

|&:

_ 0Z8ELEZ0OB
= 10HJIINSIN

WO S|OYMUSLE

&)

2 10§30 [FIET-TN
AYIM | 'sP3uRig0y  UoRONpos 1EDUE: )
e paseq s PUB ‘2[E3S £1 10U §] 'sa50dind [En1daIuLOS PUE |[BNSIA 104§
VINIHd

> = m
Qv a
DR, m S
il SR
20 s3I X
2 Z=za
mE o oZ=o
mm o pdy
;U'Ur“
s @R
= >
=
m
o
>
c
o)
m
=$r45e
N
S8 N gg“
=8 8¢
.
o x wn
oo o @
= o oL
=8 o
o 3
& LS
e o
= )
1
=
m
[:1]
<
m

JdAL HSIW

3dAL NOILONYLSNOD

UBADAN
alentg

HSIN JYIM eSTOHDINGIN

& 7%
%]
res 9 = 3
=2 28E
ez 3 pi
& 9 g ou g
52 & F ¢
a0
2 - o W
[} o > O
O —hh_,D
28 %gg
[, ] n N
T8 88
0 ~

V25 CLION

ONIMTEJ

e

||0vzl0

M3IA pu3

.

0

AR

Q
Q

Q

DRI (& >

4
AR

s

008

s
i
A A ARG
B
QAN
QARSI
RARARARANN
R

A

.%ﬁ

[
[

AR e e ol IJ =

majp do)

CLLLVE L YEBSS-EB6Y-6O LY-8EDZ-$Z804EQD (0] adojeaug ubignoog

STOHIJINSIAN




