
Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43

9/27/2024

9/26/2024

9/27/2024



Owner Change Order (OCO)    

Project Name:Brookline - Driscoll
School

  OCO:OCO-0041

Gilbane Project No.:J08864.000   PCI:OS-00421, OS-00425, OS-
00430

   Alternate Tracking #:

    

 
  

Attention: Date Issued:08/06/2024

Owner:Town of Brookline  

Address:333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445 US

Architect:Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner  

 
  

The Contract changes as follows:

Scope Of Changes: OCO-41 Misc. Changes

Description: August Change Order for ATPs 422, 436, and 440

 
  

Attachments:

 Number Title PCI Change Date Revision

00000001 ATP-422 Removal of
Additional Water Lines-
signed.pdf

08/06/2024

00000002 ATP-436 Additional Sludge
Removal from the Fuel
Tank-signed.pdf

08/06/2024

00000003 ATP-440 RFI 858-
Removing Existing Utility
Poles-signed.pdf

08/06/2024

 
  

Job PCI Code Phase Code Description Subcontractor Basis Amount ATP

J08864.000 01.02A.022050.X Demolition American
Environmental,
Inc.

Final $9,907.00 ATP-0422

J08864.000 99.970.950050.Z Gen & Excess
Liability
Insurance

Final $285.00 ATP-0422

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0041     Page: 1 of 4

Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43

https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/getdoc.aspx?attachmentGuid=6ee488f2-be63-42cd-9727-75c591f4dba3
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/getdoc.aspx?attachmentGuid=efd0d665-751e-43de-ae07-eb8759e5cd5a
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/getdoc.aspx?attachmentGuid=9b66b5d2-f807-4a65-ac4e-0b2ac0cb0bfa
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0422
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0422


J08864.000 99.970.997000.Z Performance &
Payment Bond

Final $60.00 ATP-0422

J08864.000 99.975.996000.Z Subcontractor
Default
Insurance

Final $119.00 ATP-0422

J08864.000 99.999.999000.Z Fee Final $519.00 ATP-0422

TOTAL FOR PCI No. OS-00421 $10,890.00

J08864.000 01.31A.311000.X Sitework J. Derenzo
Company

Final $1,166.00 ATP-0436

J08864.000 99.970.950050.Z Gen & Excess
Liability
Insurance

Final $34.00 ATP-0436

J08864.000 99.970.997000.Z Performance &
Payment Bond

Final $7.00 ATP-0436

J08864.000 99.975.996000.Z Subcontractor
Default
Insurance

Final $14.00 ATP-0436

J08864.000 99.999.999000.Z Fee Final $61.00 ATP-0436

TOTAL FOR PCI No. OS-00425 $1,282.00

J08864.000 01.31A.311000.X Sitework J. Derenzo
Company

Final $3,139.00 ATP-0440

J08864.000 99.970.950050.Z Gen & Excess
Liability
Insurance

Final $90.00 ATP-0440

J08864.000 99.970.997000.Z Performance &
Payment Bond

Final $19.00 ATP-0440

J08864.000 99.975.996000.Z Subcontractor
Default
Insurance

Final $38.00 ATP-0440

J08864.000 99.999.999000.Z Fee Final $164.00 ATP-0440

TOTAL FOR PCI No. OS-00430 $3,450.00

   Submitted Amt: $15,622.00  

 

 
  

 

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0041     Page: 2 of 4

Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43

https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0422
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0422
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0422
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0436
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0436
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0436
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0436
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0436
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0440
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0440
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0440
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0440
https://docbuilder.gilbaneco.com/ct=2&co=GBC&proj=J08864.000&atpNum=ATP-0440


 

Signature of the Owner indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The Original Contract price was $94,298,030.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $7,266,119.20

Contract Price prior to this Change Order $101,564,149.20

Contract Price will be changed by this Change Order in the Amount $15,622.00

The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $101,579,771.20

The Contract Time will be changed by  0

The date of Substantial Completion for construction as of the date of
this Change Order therefore is

08/14/2024

 
  

   

Gilbane Building Company  
 S I G N A N C H O R 2 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   D A T E A N C H O R 2 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   T I T L E A N C H O R 2 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a  

 

Jonathan Levi Architects LLC  
 S I G N A N C H O R 3 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   D A T E A N C H O R 3 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   T I T L E A N C H O R 3 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a  

 

LeftField, LLC  
 S I G N A N C H O R 4 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   D A T E A N C H O R 4 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   T I T L E A N C H O R 4 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a  

 

Town of Brookline  
 S I G N A N C H O R 5 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   D A T E A N C H O R 5 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a   T I T L E A N C H O R 5 - 9 5 d 4 9 e 1 a - 8 d 7 7 - 4 8 7 3 - 8 1 a 4 - 9 e b e 3 f c 0 d b 0 a  

 

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0041     Page: 3 of 4

Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097

8/8/2024

Lynn Stapleton

OPM

LeftField

Carol Harris

Jonathan Levi Architects

8/8/2024

Project Manager

Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



 

 
  

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0041     Page: 4 of 4

Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43



Docusign Envelope ID: 47B62E9C-7A3A-4327-9E2E-18DA8BDDE097Docusign Envelope ID: E04B8BA0-E0E1-4249-8F3B-83A0D134AD43


		2024-10-16T06:10:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




